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General Safety Instructions

* Make sure the power bank is fully charged prior to use.
* Use a cable suitable for your device when charging from the power bank.

* When charging the power bank, it is recommended you use the included
USB Type-C cable.

* Under condition of low battery, the LEDs will turn off while charging a
device. Recharge the power bank as soon as possible to avoid shortening
the battery life.

* The battery should be charged at least every three months to avoid
shortening the battery life.

* |t is recommended to disconnect the charging device upon being fully
charged in order to avoid further battery use.

* When the power bank enters protection mode (LEDs turn off and power
bank will not charge) caused by issues such as a short circuit, use an
external charger to charge the power bank so it can resume normal
operation.

* Keep the power bank away from fire and avoid temperatures above 113°F
(45°C) when in use and 140°F (60°C) when not in use.

* Do not expose the power bank to moisture or immerse it in water.
* Do not use a corrosive cleaner on the power bank.

* Do not squeeze or puncture the power bank. Doing so may may allow
electrolyte leakage of the lithium-ion battery.

* Do not attempt to disassemble, modify or fix the power bank.
* Do not use a damaged cable or power charger to charge the power bank.

* Please recycle this device at an appointed disposal location for Lithium
lon batteries.



Product Features

* Simultaneously charge up to 3 phones, tablets or other mobile devices
on-the-go, without the need for a power outlet

* USB-A and USB-C ports provide 57W maximum simultaneous charging
power

* Dual USB-A ports provide 5V 2.4A (12W) of total power per port*

* USB-A ports are BC 1.2 compliant, providing up to 1.5A of fast charging
power to Apple-compliant devices

* USB-C port supports PD Charging up to 5V 3A (15W), 9V 3A (27W),
12V 3A (36W), 15V 3A (45W) and 20V 2.25A (45W)

* 20,100mAh capacity lets you charge at maximum power draw for hours

* Includes short circuit, over-voltage, over-current, over-charge and over-
discharge protection for safe and reliable charging

* USB-IF certified

* Four battery power LED indicators show remaining battery capacity
* Automatic power off turns off LED indicators when not in use

* Sleek, portable design is perfect for on-the-go use

*When used simultaneously, the total power per port will be negotiated by device.

Package Includes

* UPB-20K0-2U1C
* USB-C to USB-C Cable (M/M), 3 ft. (0.9 m)
e Owner’'s Manual

System Requirements

* Smartphone, tablet or other mobile USB device



Optional Accessories

* M100-Series USB to Lightning Cables

* UO30-Series USB 2.0 A to 5-Pin Mini-B Cables

* U038-Series USB 2.0 A to USB Type-C Cables

* U326-Series USB 3.0 A to Micro-B Cables

* U420-Series USB 3.1 Type-C M/M Cables

* U422-Series USB 3.1 Type-C to USB 3.0 Type-B Cables
* U426-Series USB 3.1 Type-C to USB 3.0 Micro-B Cables
* U428-Series USB 3.1 Type-C to USB Type-C Cables

* U280-W01-QC3-1 1-Port USB Wall Charger

Power Bank Charging Instructions

Notes:

* A power button is located on the side of the power bank. When pressed once,
the LEDs will illuminate to indicate the power bank’s remaining battery capacity.
When all devices are disconnected, the power bank will stop any device charging

taking place.

* When charging the power bank, the LEDs will illuminate to indicate the battery

capacity level (see table below):

LED Status Power Bank Battery Capacity
0000 100%

0000 75% - 99%

0000 50% -74%

@000 25%-49%

0000 1% - 24%

@ = LED llluminated
O = LED Off
© = LED Flashing

1. Using the included USB Type-C cable, connect the In/Output USB Type-C
port on the power bank to the appropriate USB port on your computer or

USB Charger.

2. The power bank will begin charging, with the LEDs operating per the

above notes and table.



USB Device Charging Instructions

Notes:

Before charging your devices for the first time, first fully charge the power bank.

A power button is located on the side of the power bank. When pressed once,
the LEDs will illuminate to indicate the power banks’s remaining battery capacity.
When all devices are disconnected, the power bank will stop any device charging
taking place.

When a device is connected to the USB-C port, but appears as if the charge is
being used for the power bank itself, hold the power button down for 3 seconds
to switch the charge from the power bank to the device.

When charging a USB device, the LEDs will illuminate to indicate the battery
capacity level (see table below):

LED Status Power Bank Battery Capacity
0000 100%-75%
0000 74%-50%
[ | 0@ 49% - 25%
| 000, 24% - 1%
0000, 0
@ = LED llluminated
O = LED off

1. Using the included USB Type-C cable or a USB cable suitable for your

device, connect your mobile devices to the USB A and/or USB-C ports
on the power bank.

2. The devices will begin charging, with the LEDs operating per the above

notes and table.




Specifications

USB-C Input/Output

5V 3A (15W), 9V 3A (27W),
12V 3A (36W), 15V 3A (45W),
20V 2.25A (45W)

USB-A Output

5V 2.4A (12W)

Max Output

57TW

Ripple And Noise

<200mVp-p @5V
<300mVp-p @9V
<300mVp-p @12V
<400mVp-p @15V
<400mVp-p @20V

Operating Temperature Range

32°F to 104°F / 0°C to 40°C

Storage Temperature Range

-4°F to 140°F / -20°C to 60°C

Operating Humidity Range

20 to 90% RH, Non-Condensing

Storage Humidity Range

5 t0 90% RH, Non-Condensing

Color

Black

Dimensions (L x W x H)

6.4x3.2x1in./162.4x80 x 22 mm

Weight 0.81b./374 ¢
Overcurrent Protection Yes
Overvoltage Protection Yes
Overcharge Protection Yes
Overdischarge Protection Yes

Short Circuit Protection Yes
Over-Temperature Protection Yes

Efficiency > 85%

Warranty and Product Registration

1-Year Limited Warranty

TRIPP LITE warrants its products to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one
(1) year from the date of initial purchase. TRIPP LITE’s obligation under this warranty is limited to repairing
or replacing (at its sole option) any such defective products. To obtain service under this warranty, you

must obtain a Returned Material Authorization (RMA) number from TRIPP LITE or an authorized TRIPP LITE
service center. Products must be returned to TRIPP LITE or an authorized TRIPP LITE service center with
transportation charges prepaid and must be accompanied by a brief description of the problem encountered
and proof of date and place of purchase. This warranty does not apply to equipment, which has been
damaged by accident, negligence or misapplication or has been altered or modified in any way.

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, TRIPP LITE MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
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Warranty and Product Registration

Some states do not permit limitation or exclusion of implied warranties; therefore, the aforesaid limitation(s)
or exclusion(s) may not apply to the purchaser.

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED ABOVE, IN NO EVENT WILL TRIPP LITE BE LIABLE FOR DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF
ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE. Specifically, TRIPP LITE is not liable for any costs, such as
lost profits or revenue, loss of equipment, loss of use of equipment, loss of software, loss of data, costs of
substitutes, claims by third parties, or otherwise.

Product Registration

Visit tripplite.com/warranty today to register your new Tripp Lite product. You'll be automatically entered into
a drawing for a chance to win a FREE Tripp Lite product!*

* No purchase necessary. Void where prohibited. Some restrictions apply. See website for details.

FCC Notice, Class B

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1)
This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

* Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

¢ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

¢ Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
¢ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Any changes or modifications to this equipment not expressly approved by Tripp Lite could void the user’s
authority to operate this equipment.

WEEE Compliance Information for Tripp Lite Customers and Recyclers (European Union)

Under the Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive and implementing regulations,
when customers buy new electrical and electronic equipment from Tripp Lite they are entitled to:

mmm ° Send old equipment for recycling on a one-for-one, like-for-like basis (this varies depending on
the country)

¢ Send the new equipment back for recycling when this ultimately becomes waste

Use of this equipment in life support applications where failure of this equipment can reasonably be
expected to cause the failure of the life support equipment or to significantly affect its safety or effectiveness
is not recommended.

Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice.

TRIPPLITE &

Excellence.

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA - tripplite.com/support

7 19-10-259 93-38B5_RevC



Manual del Propietario

Banco de Potencia
Movil de 3 Puertos de
20,100mAh,
Certificado USB-IF

Modelo: UPB-20K0-2U1C

USB Tipo C y USB C son marcas comerciales registradas del USB Implementers Forum

English 1 ¢ Francais 15 * Pycckun 22
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1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 EE. UU. ° tripplite.com/support
Copyright © 2020 Tripp Lite. Todos los derechos reservados.
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Instrucciones de Seguridad Generales

* Aseglrese de que el banco de potencia esté totalmente cargado antes
del uso.

* Use un cable adecuado para su dispositivo cuando lo cargue desde el
banco de potencia.

e Al cargar el banco de potencia, es recomendable usar el cable USB Tipo
C incluido.

* Si la bateria esta baja, los LED se apagaran durante la carga de un
dispositivo. Recargue el banco de potencia tan pronto sea posible para
evitar acortar la vida de la bateria.

* La bateria debe cargarse por lo menos cada tres meses para evitar
acortar su vida.

* Se recomienda desconectar el dispositivo que se esta cargando cuando
esté completamente cargado para evitar un uso adicional de la bateria.

 Cuando el banco de potencia ingrese en modo de proteccion (se
apagaran los LED y el banco de potencia no cargard) como resultado
de problemas como un cortocircuito, utilice un cargador externo para
cargarlo y reanudar asi la operacién normal.

* Mantenga el banco de potencia alejado del fuego y evite temperaturas
superiores a 45°C [113°F] cuando esté en uso y 60°C [60°C] cuando no
esté en uso.

* No exponga el banco de potencia a humedad ni lo sumerja en agua.
* No utilice un limpiador corrosivo en el banco de potencia.

* No apriete ni perfore el banco de potencia. Si lo hace, podria producirse
la fuga de electrolitos de la bateria de iones de litio.

* No intente desarmar, modificar o reparar el banco de potencia.
* No utilice un cable o cargador danado para cargar el banco de potencia.

* Por favor, recicle este dispositivo en un lugar designado para la
disposicion de baterias de iones de litio.



Caracteristicas del Producto

* Cargue simultdneamente hasta 3 teléfonos, tabletas u otros dispositivos
méviles sobre la marcha, sin necesidad de un tomacorriente

* Los puertos USB-A y USB-C proporcionan 57W de potencia maxima de
carga simultanea

* Los puertos USB-A dobles proporcionan 5V 2.4A (12W) de potencia total
por puerto*

* Los puertos USB A de los dispositivos son compatibles con BC 1.2,
proporcionando hasta 1.5A de energia para carga rapida a dispositivos
compatibles con Apple

* El puerto USB-C soporta Carga PD hasta 5V 3A (15W), 9V 3A (27W),
12V 3A (36W), 15V 3A (45W) y 20V 2.25A (45W)

* La capacidad de 20,100mAh le permite cargar al maximo de consumo
de energia por horas

* Proteccién contra cortocircuito, sobrevoltaje, sobrecorriente, sobrecarga y
sobre descarga para una carga segura y confiable

e Certificado USB-IF

* Los 4 indicadores de LED de energia de la bateria muestran la capacidad
remanente de la bateria

* El apagado automatico apaga los indicadores LED cuando no estén en
uso

* El disefo elegante y portatil es perfecto para usar sobre la marcha

*Cuando se utilice simultaneamente, la potencia total por puerto sera negociada
por dispositivo.

El Paquete Incluye

e UPB-20K0-2U1C
* Cable USB-C a USB-C (M/M), 91 cm [3 pies]

* Manual del Propietario

Requisitos del Sistema

e Tableta, smartphone u otro dispositivo mévil con USB
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Accesorios Opcionales

* Cables USB a Lightning Serie M100

* Cables USB 2.0 A a Mini-B de 5 Pines de la Serie U030

* Cables USB 2.0 A a USB Tipo C de la Serie U038

* Cables USB 3.0 A a Micro-B de la Serie U326

* Cables USB 3.1 Tipo C M/M Serie U420

* Cables USB 3.1 Tipo C a USB 3.0 Tipo B Serie U422

* Cables USB 3.1 Tipo C a USB 3.0 Micro-B Serie U426

* Cables USB 3.1 Tipo C a USB Tipo C Serie U428

* U280-W01-QC3-1 — Cargador USB de Pared de Un Puerto

Instrucciones de Carga del Banco de Potencia

Notas:

e Hay un botdn de encendido ubicado en el costado del banco de potencia.
Cuando se oprima una vez, los LEDs se encenderan para indicar la capacidad
remanente de la bateria del banco. Cuando se desconecten todos los
dispositivos, el banco de potencia detendra la carga de cualquier dispositivo.

Al cargar el banco de potencia, los LEDs se encenderan para indicar el nivel de
capacidad de la bateria (ver tabla siguiente):

Estado del LED Capacidad de la Bateria del Banco
de Potencia

0000 100%

0000 75% - 99%

L | C[@) 50% -74%

|_C0@, 25%-49%

0000 1% - 24%

@ = LED lluminado
O = LED Apagado
© = LED Destellando

1. Con el cable USB Tipo B incluido, conecte el puerto USB Tipo B de
Entrada/Salida en el banco de potencia al puerto USB apropiado de una
computadora o cargador USB.

2. El Banco de Potencia empezara a cargar, con los LEDs operando segln
las notas y la tabla anteriores.
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Instrucciones de Carga para el Dispositivo USB

Notas:

* Antes de cargar los dispositivos por primera vez, cargue completamente el banco
de potencia

e Hay un botdn de encendido ubicado en el costado del banco de potencia.
Cuando se oprima una vez, los LEDs se encenderan para indicar la capacidad
remanente de la bateria del banco. Cuando se desconecten todos los
dispositivos, el banco de potencia detendra la carga de cualquier dispositivo.

e Cuando un dispositivo esté conectado al puerto USB-C, pero aparezca como
si la carga se estuviera utilizando para el propio banco de potencia, mantenga
oprimido el botén de encendido durante 3 segundos para cambiar la carga desde
el banco de potencia al dispositivo.

e Cuando se cargue un dispositivo USB, los LEDs se encenderan para indicar el
nivel de capacidad de la bateria (ver tabla siguiente):

Estado del LED Capacidad de la Bateria del Banco
de Potencia

0000 100%-75%

0000 74%-50%

L | O/@) 49% - 25%

| O0/@) 24% - 1%

OO00O 0

@ = LED lluminado
O = LED Apagado

1. Con el cable USB Tipo C incluido o un cable USB adecuado para su
dispositivo, conecte sus dispositivos méviles en los puertos USB A o
USB-C en el banco de potencia.

2. Los dispositivos empezaran a cargar, con los LEDs operando segun las
notas y la tabla anteriores.

12




Entrada/Salida USB-C

5V 3A (15W), 9V 3A (27W),
12V 3A (36w), 15V 3a (45W),
20V 2.25A (45W)

Salida USB-A

5V, 2.4A (12W)

Salida Maxima

57TW

Ondulacién y Ruido

<200mVp-p @5V
<300mVp-p @9V
<300mVp-p @12V
<400mVp-p @15V
<400mVp-p @20V

Rango de Temperatura de
Operacion

0°Ca 40 °C [32 °F a 104 °F]

Rango de Temperatura de
Almacenamiento

-20 °C a 60 °C [-4 °F a 140 °F]

Rango de Humedad de
Operacion

De 20% a 90% de HR,
Sin Condensacion

Rango de Humedad de
Almacenamiento

HR de 5% a 90%, Sin Condensacion

Color Negro
Dimensiones (L x An x Pr) 162.4 x 80 x 22 mm [6.4" x 3.2" x 1"]
Peso 374 g [0.81b.]
Proteccion contra Si
Sobrecorriente

Proteccion contra Sobrevoltaje | Si

Proteccion contra Sobrecarga Si

Proteccién contra Si
Sobredescarga

Proteccion contra Cortocircuito | Si

Proteccion contra Sobretem- Si

peratura

Eficiencia > 85%
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Garantia

Garantia Limitada por 1 Aho

TRIPP LITE garantiza por un (1) ano desde la fecha de compra inicial que este producto no tiene defectos de
materiales ni de mano de obra. La obligacién de TRIPP LITE bajo esta garantia esté limitada a la reparacion
o reemplazo (A su entera discrecién) de cualquier producto defectuoso. Para obtener servicio bajo esta
garantia, debe obtener un nimero de Autorizacion de Devolucién de Mercancia [RMA] de TRIPP LITE o de
un centro de servicio autorizado de TRIPP LITE. Los productos deben ser devueltos a TRIPP LITE 0 a un
centro de servicio autorizado de TRIPP LITE con los cargos de transporte prepagados y deben incluir una
breve descripcién del problema y un comprobante de la fecha y el lugar de compra. Esta garantia no se
aplica a equipos que hayan resultado dahados como resultado de accidentes, negligencia o mal uso, o
hayan sido alterados o modificados de alguna manera.

EXCEPTO COMO SE INDICA EN EL PRESENTE, TRIPP LITE NO HACE GARANTIAS EXPRESAS O IMPLICITAS,
INCLUIDAS GARANTIAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD Y ADECUACION PARA UN PROPOSITO PARTICULAR.

Algunos estados no permiten la limitacion o exclusion de garantias implicitas; por lo tanto, las limitaciones o
exclusiones antes mencionadas pueden no aplicarse al comprador.

SALVO POR LO INDICADO ANTERIORMENTE, EN NINGUN CASO TRIPP LITE ASUMIRA RESPONSABILIDAD
POR DANOS DIRECTOS, INDIRECTOS, ESPECIALES, INCIDENTALES O EMERGENTES QUE SURJAN COMO
RESULTADO DEL USO DE ESTE PRODUCTO, INCLUSO S| SE ADVIERTE SOBRE LA POSIBILIDAD DE TAL
DANO. Especificamente, TRIPP LITE no es responsable por ninguin costo, como pérdida de utilidades o
ingresos, pérdida de equipos, pérdida del uso de equipos, pérdida de software, pérdida de datos, costos de
sustituciones, reclamaciones de terceros o de cualquier otra forma.

Informacion de Cumplimiento con WEEE para Clientes y Recicladores de Tripp Lite (Union Europea)

Conforme a la Directiva de Residuos de Equipos Eléctricos y Electronicos (WEEE) y regulaciones
ﬁ aplicables, cuando los clientes adquieren un nuevo equipo eléctrico y electronico de Tripp Lite estan
obligados a:
e Envie el equipo usado para su reciclaje sobre una base de uno por uno, entre productos similares
(esto varia de un pais a otro)

* Devolver el equipo nuevo para reciclaje una vez que finalmente se convierta en residuo
No se recomienda el uso de este equipo en aplicaciones de soporte de vida en donde razonablemente

se pueda esperar que la falla de este equipo cause la falla del equipo de soporte de vida o afectar
significativamente su seguridad o efectividad.

Tripp Lite tiene una politica de mejora continua. Las especificaciones estan sujetas a cambios sin previo
aviso.

Manufactura.

TRIPPLITE

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 EE. UU. - tripplite.com/support
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Manuel de l'utilisateur

Chargeur mobile a triple
ports de 20 100 mAAh,
homologué USB-IF

Modele : UPB-20K0-2U1C

USB Type-C et USB-C sont des marques de commerce d'USB Implementers Forum.

English 1 - Espanol 8 - Pycckun 22
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1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA ° tripplite.com/support
Droits d'auteur © 2020 Tripp Lite. Tous droits réservés.
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Consignes de sécurité générales

S'assurer que le chargeur est complétement chargé avant l'utilisation.

Utiliser un cable approprié pour l'appareil au moment de le charger avec
le chargeur.

Lors du chargement, il est recommandé d'utiliser le cable USB Type-C
compris.

En condition de batterie faible, les voyants a DEL s'éteindront lors du
chargement d'un appareil. Recharger le chargeur dés que possible pour
éviter de réduire la durée de vie de la batterie.

La batterie devrait étre chargée au moins tous les trois mois pour éviter
de réduire la durée de vie de la batterie.

Il est recommandé de débrancher l'appareil de chargement lorsqu'il est
compléetement chargé afin d'éviter toute utilisation supplémentaire de la
batterie.

Lorsque le chargeur passe en mode de protection (les voyants a DEL
s'éteignent et le chargeur ne chargera pas) en raison de problemes,
comme un court-circuit, utiliser un chargeur externe pour le charger et lui
permettre de reprendre son fonctionnement normal.

Garder le chargeur a I'écart du feu et éviter les températures supérieures
a 45 °C (113 °F) pendant l'utilisation et les températures supérieures a
60 °C (140 °F) lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

Ne pas exposer le chargeur a I'hnumidité ou l'immerger dans l'eau.
Ne pas utiliser de nettoyant corrosif sur le chargeur.

Ne pas exercer de pression, ni perforer le chargeur. Le non-respect de
cette consigne pourrait causer une fuite d'électrolyte de la batterie au
lithium-ion.

Ne pas tenter de démonter, de modifier ou de réparer le chargeur.

Ne pas utiliser un cable ou un chargeur endommagé pour charger le
chargeur.

Veuillez recycler cet appareil dans un site d'élimination désigné pour les
batteries au lithium-ion.
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Caractéristiques du produit

» Permet de charger simultanément jusqu'a 3 téléphones, tablettes ou
autres appareils mobiles en déplacement, sans avoir besoin d'une prise
de courant

e Les ports USB-A et USB-C fournissent un pouvoir de chargement
simultanée de 57 W.

 Les deux ports USB-A fournissent 5V 2,4 A (12 W) de puissance au total
par port.*

* Les ports USB-A sont conformes a BC 1.2, offrant un pouvoir de
chargement rapide jusqu'a 1,5 A pour les appareils conformes a Apple.

* Le port USB-C prend en charge le chargement de la distribution de
puissance (PD) jusqua 5V 3 A (15W), 9V 3 A (27 W),
12V3AB6W),15V3A(45W)et20V 2,25A (45 W).

* La capacité de 20 100 mAh permet de charger a une puissance
absorbée maximale pendant plusieurs heures.

e Comprend la protection contre les courts-circuits, les surtensions, les
surcharges et les décharges accélérées pour un chargement sir et fiable

* Homologué USB-IF

» Quatre voyants a DEL de niveau de charge de la batterie indiquent la
capacité restante de la batterie.

* L'arrét automatique du systeme met les voyants a DEL hors tension
lorsque l'appareil n'est pas utilisé.

 La conception portable aux lignes pures est parfaite pour une utilisation
pendant les déplacements.

*Lorsque utilisé simultanément, l'appareil ajustera la puissance totale par port.

L'emballage comprend

« UPB-20K0-2U1C
» Cable USB-C a USB-C (M/M), 0,9 m (3 pi)
* Manuel de l'utilisateur

Configuration requise

« Téléphone intelligent, tablette ou autre appareil USB mobile
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Accessoires en option

Cables de série M100 de USB a Lightning

Cables de USB 2.0 A a Mini-B a 5 broches de série U030
Cables de USB 2.0 A a USB Type-C de série U038

Cébles de USB 3,0 A a Micro-B de série U326

Cables de série U420 USB 3.1 Type-C M/M

Cables de USB 3.1 Type-C a USB 3.0 Type-B de la série U422
Cable de USB 3.1 Type-C a USB 3.0 Micro-B de la série U426
Cables de USB 3.1 Type-C a USB Type-C de la série U428
Chargeur mural USB a un seul port U280-W01-QC3-1

Instructions de chargement pour le chargeur

Remarques :

Un bouton d'alimentation se trouve sur le cété du chargeur. Appuyer une fois
sur ce bouton permet d'allumer les voyants a DEL pour indiquer la capacité
toujours disponible de la batterie du chargeur. Lorsque tous les appareils sont
déconnectés, le chargeur mettra fin a tout chargement d'appareil en cours.

Lors du chargement du chargeur, les voyants a DEL s'allumeront pour indiquer le
niveau de capacité de la batterie (consulter le tableau ci-dessous) :

Etat des voyants a DEL Capacité de la batterie du chargeur
0000 100 %

0000 75 % - 99 %

L | [C[@) 50 % - 74 %

|_C0@, 25% - 49 %

0000 1%-24%

1.

2.

@ = voyant & DEL allumé
O = voyant a DEL éteint
© = voyant & DEL clignotant

En utilisant le cable USB Type-C compris, brancher le port d'entrée/de
sortie USB Type-C au chargeur au port USB approprié sur l'ordinateur ou
le chargeur USB.

Le chargeur commencera a se charger et les voyants a DEL
fonctionneront comme mentionné dans les remarques et le tableau ci-
dessus.
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Instructions de chargement pour les appareils USB

Remarques :

* Avant de charger des appareils pour la premiére fois, le chargeur doit d'abord étre

completement chargé.

e Un bouton d'alimentation se trouve sur le c6té du chargeur. Appuyer une fois
sur ce bouton permet d'allumer les voyants a DEL pour indiquer la capacité
toujours disposnible de la batterie du chargeur. Lorsque tous les appareils sont
déconnectés, le chargeur mettra fin a tout chargement d'appareil en cours.

 Lorsqu'un appareil est branché au port USB-C, mais qu'il semble que la charge
est utilisée pour le chargeur lui-méme, tenir le bouton d'alimentation enfoncé
pendant 3 secondes pour faire passer la charge du chargeur a l'appareil.

* Au moment de charger un appareil USB, les voyants a DEL s'allument pour
indiquer le niveau de capacité de la batterie (consulter le tableau ci-dessous) :

Etat des voyants a DEL Capacité de la batterie du chargeur
0000 100 % - 75 %

0000 74 % - 50 %

L | O/@) 49 % - 25 %

| O0/@, 24%-1%

OO00O 0

@ = voyant & DEL allumé
O = voyant a DEL éteint

1. En utilisant le cable USB Type-C compris ou un cable USB approprié
pour l'appareil, raccorder les appareils mobiles aux ports USB A et/ou

USB-C sur le chargeur.

2. Les appareils commenceront a se charger et les voyants a DEL
fonctionneront comme mentionné dans les remarques et le tableau ci-

dessus.
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Caractéristiques techniques

Entrée/sortie USB-C

5V 3A (15W), 9V 3A (27 W),
12V 3A (36W), 15V 3A (45W),
2V22A(45W)

Sortie USB-A

5V 2,4A (12W)

Sortie maximum

57TW

Ondulation et bruit

<200mVp-p @5V
< 300mVp-p @9V
< 300mVp-p @12V
< 400mVp-p @15V
< 400mVp-p @20V

Plage de températures de
fonctionnement

0°C a 40 °C/32 °F a 104 °F

Plage de températures d'en-
treposage

-20 a 60 °C/-4 & 140 °F

Plage d'humidité de fonctionne-
ment

20 a 90 % HR, sans condensation

Plage d'humidité d'entreposage

53 90 % HR, sans condensation

Couleur

Noir

Dimensions (L x P x H)

162,4 x 80 x 22 mm/6,4 x 3,2 x 1 po

Poids 374 g/0,8 Ib
Protection contre les surinten- Oui
sités

Protection contre les surten- Oui
sions

Protection contre les surcharges | Oui
Protection contre les décharges | Oui
accélérées

Protection contre les courts-cir- | Oui
cuits

Protection contre les tempéra- | Oui
tures excessives

Efficacité >85%
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Garantie limitée de 1 an

TRIPP LITE garantit que ses produits sont exempts de vices de matériaux et de fabrication pendant une
période d'un (1) an a partir de la date d'achat initiale. La responsabilité de TRIPP LITE, en vertu de la
présente garantie, se limite a la réparation ou au remplacement (a sa seule discrétion) de ces produits
défectueux. Pour obtenir une réparation sous la présente garantie, vous devez obtenir un numéro
d'autorisation de retour de matériel (RMA) aupres de TRIPP LITE ou d'un centre de réparation reconnu par
TRIPP LITE. Les produits doivent étre retournés a TRIPP LITE ou a un centre de réparation autorisé par
TRIPP LITE en port prépayé et étre accompagnés d'une breve description du probléme et d'un justificatif
de la date et du lieu d'achat. Cette garantie ne s'applique pas au matériel ayant été endommaggé suite a
un accident, a une négligence ou a une application abusive, ou ayant été altéré ou modifié d'une fagon
quelconque.

SAUF DANS LES CAS PREVUS PAR LES PRESENTESL TRIPP LITE NACCORDE AUCUNE GARANTIE, EXPRESSE
OU TACITE, Y COMPRIS DES GARANTIES DE QUALITE COMMERCIALE ET D'ADAPTATION A UN USAGE
PARTICULIER.

Certains Etats n'autorisant pas la limitation ni I'exclusion de garanties tacites, les limitations ou exclusions
susmentionnées peuvent ne pas s'appliquer a I'acheteur.

A L'EXCEPTION DES DISPOSITIONS CI-DESSUS, TRIPP LITE NE POURRA EN AUCUN CAS ETRE TENUE
RESPONSABLE DE DOMMAGES DIRECTS, INDIRECTS, SPECIAUX, FORTUITS OU CONSECUTIFS RESULTANT
DE L'UTILISATION DE CE PRODUIT, MEME S| AYANT ETE AVISEE DE L'EVENTUALITE DE TELS DOMMAGES.
Plus précisément, Tripp Lite ne pourra étre tenu responsable de co(lts, tels que perte de bénéfices ou de
recettes, perte de matériel, impossibilité d'utilisation du matériel, perte de logiciel, perte de données, frais
de produits de remplacement, réclamations d'un tiers ou autres.

Renseignements sur la conformité a la directive DEEE pour les clients de Tripp Lite et les
recycleurs (Union européenne)

En vertu de la directive et des reglements d'application relatifs aux déchets d'équipements
électriques et électroniques (DEEE), lorsque des clients achétent de I'équipement électrique et
électronique neuf de Tripp Lite, ils ont droit :

D'envoyer I'équipement usagé au recyclage, pourvu qu'il soit remplacé par un équipement
équivalent (cela varie selon les pays)

De retourner le nouvel équipement afin qu'il soit recyclé a la fin de sa vie utile
Il n'est pas recommandé d'utiliser cet équipement pour des appareils de survie ot une défaillance de cet

équipement peut, selon toute vraisemblance, entrainer la défaillance de I'appareil de maintien de la vie ou
de nuire de fagon majeure a sa sécurité ou a son efficacité.

La politique de Tripp Lite en est une d'amélioration continue. Les caractéristiques techniques sont
modifiables sans préavis.

Industrielle

TRIPPLITE

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA ° tripplite.com/support
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P)’KOBOACTBO NnoJib3oBaTtesd

3-NOpTOBbIV BHELUHUN
AKKYMYNATOP eMKOCTbI0
20 100 mA-y (cepT. no USB-IF)

Mogenb: UPB-20K0-2U1C

USB Type-C v USB-C aBnatotca ToproBbiMy 3Hakamu komnaHuv USB Implementers Forum

English 1 - Espaiiol 8 - Francais 15

EAL

aaaaaaaa

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA - tripplite.com/support
OxpaHsetca aBTopckum npasom © 2020 Tripp Lite. [lepeneuatka 3anpeLuaetcs.
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06wue YKa3aHuA no TexHuke 6e3onacHocTy

« lepes Hauanom 1CNoNb30BaHUA BHELLUHWI aKKyMYNATOP AOeH 6bITb NONHOCTbIO 3apAXeH.

« [lpu 3apagKe Kakoro-n16o yCTpoiicTBa OT BHELLHEro akkyMyNATOpa UCMoNb3yiiTe NoAXoAALLMI AnA
3700 Kabenb.

« [lpu 3apagKe BHELLHEro akKyMynAaTopa pekoMeHayeTca Mcnob3osath Kabenb ¢ pasbemom USB
Type-(, noctaBnAemblil B KOMMAEKTE C HAM.

« Tpu HU3KOM YpOBHE 3apsAfa batapen CBETOANOAHbIE MHAMKATOPbI OTKMHYAIOTCA BO BPEMS 3apAfKM
ycTpoiicTBa. Bo n3bexaHue cokpalLieHms Cpoka cyx6bl 6atapen Cnefiye kak MOXKHO ckopee
M0/i3aPAANTD BHELLUHWI aKKyMynATop.

- Bo u3bexanue cokpaLenmna cpoka Ciy0bl 6atapem ee CieayeT 3apaxaTb He pexe 0fIHOro pasa B Tpu
mecaua.

« [lonHocTbio 3apAXeHHoe yCTpOVICTBO PEKOMeHAYeTCA OTKIIIYATb 0T 6aTapeV| BO 136eXaHme
PpacxoAoBaHKA ee SHeprui.

- B (Jlyyae nepexoza BHELHEr0 akKyMynaTopa B 3aLLUTHBIN pexnm (I'IpVI KOTOpOM (BETOANOAHbIE
WHANKATOPbI NePecTatoT ropeTb, a NpoLecc 3apAakn I'IPEKpaLLI,BETCH), BbI3BAHHOI0 TaKUMU
npoﬁnemaMM KaK KOPOTKOE 3amblKaHue, CJieayeT 3apAanTb €ro C NOMOLLbH0 BHELLHET0 3apAAHOI0
YCTPOﬁCTBa [NA BOCCTAHOBNEHUA HOPMANbHOT0 peXiuma ero paﬁOTbI.

« BHewnwit akkymynaTop cnegyet bepeub OT OTHA 11 He JONYCKaTb €ro HarpeBaHuA o Temneparyp
Bbiwe 45°C Bo Bpema 1cnonb3oBaHusA 1 60°C B T0 Bpems, KOTfia OH He UCNOofb3yeTcA.

«He ponyckaTb NPOHUKHOBAHWA BRIy BO BHELLI aKKyMyNATOP U He MOrpy»aTb ero B BOZY.
« He ucnonb3oBatb arpeccuBHbIe YMCTALLYE CPEACTBA ANA YXOA 33 BHELUHUM aKKyMyNATOPOM.

« He nonyckatb ¢1aBAnBaHIA UM NPOKaNbIBAHNSA aKKYMyNATOPa. IT0 MOXKET NPUBECTY K yTeuKe
INEKTPONUTA U3 UOHHO-NIUTIEBOI GaTapen.

« He pa36uparb BHeLLHWIi aKKyMyNATOP, He PEMOHTUPOBATb €r0 1 He BHOCUTb 3MEHEHHiA B ero
KOHCTpYKLIIO.

« He cnepiyet nonb30BaTbcA HeUcnpaBHbIM Kabenem unu 3apasHbIM YCTPOICTBOM A 3apALKM
aKKyMynaTopa.

« YTunuupyiite JaHHoe yCTPOICTBO B YCTaHOBNEHHOM MecTe ANA YTUAN3ALMIA UOHHO-NUTUEBBIX
batapeil.
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XapaKTepucruKu unspenua

(06ecneunaet oiHOBPEMEHHYI0 3apAAKY A0 3 TeNedoHOB, NNAHLLIETOB WAV APYriX MOOUNBHBIX
YCTPOWCTB B AABUKEHUYU 6e3 He0OX0UMOCTIN UX MOAKNIOYEHNA K CETEBOMY UCTOUHUKY NUTaHUA

Moptbl USB-A 1 USB-C ofHOBpemeHHO 0becneynBaloT 3apAaHYI0 MOLLHOCTb He bonee 57 Bt
CaBoeHHble noptbl USB-A obecneunsatot cymmapHoe nutaHue 5 B /2,4 A (12 Br) Ha kaxnblit nopt™

Moptbl USB-A cooTBeTcTBYIOT TPE60BaHMAM BC 1.2, 06ecneunBas MowHOCTL A0 1,5 A B pexume
ObICTPOIT 3apAAKI YCTPOIACTB, COOTBETCTBYHLLNX CTaHAApTam Apple

Mopt USB-C obecneunsaeT BO3MOXHOCTb 3apAAKIA ¢ nofaueil nutaHua 2o 5B /3 A (15 Br),
9B/3A(27Br),12B/3A(36B1),15B/3 A(45B1)n20B/2,25A (45 B1)

Emkoctb 20 100 MA-u no3BonsAeT Npou3BOANTD 3apAAKY YCTPONCTB HA MAaKCUMANbHOI MOLLHOCTH B
TeyeHue HeCKONbKMX YacoB

ObecneunBaeTcs 3aLluTa OT KOPOTKOTO 3aMblKaHWS, MOBbILIEHHOTO HANPSXKeHNS, Neperpy3Ku no
TOKY, U36bITOUHOTO 3aPA/1a M Ype3MepHOTo Paspsza B Lienax 6e30MacHOCTY 1 HAAEXKHOCTU NpoLiecca
3apsAaKm

YCTpoiACTBO CepTUhMLMPOBaAHO B COOTBETCTBIN C TpeboBaHuamu USB-IF
4 (BeTOAMOAHBIX MHAMKATOPa JHEPrun 6aTapen 0ToOPaXaIoT ee 0CTaTOUHYI0 MOLLHOCTb

(DyHKLl,VIﬂ ABTOMATNYECKOro OTKIYEHNA NUTAHNA OTKNIOYAET CBETOANOHbIE UHANKATOPbI Ha TO
Bpems, Nnoka yCTpOl7ICTB0 He ncnonb3yetca

KomnakTHas NOopTaTUBHAA KOHCTPYKLMA UAEANBHO NOAXOANT AIA NCMO0Nb30BaHNA B N0€3KaX

ﬂpVI 0JHOBPEMEHHOM UCNONb30BAHNN CYMMAPHAA MOLLHOCTb MUTAHWA Ha Kaxnblii NnopT yC(TaHaBJIMBAETCA B
3aBUCMMOCTU OT KOHKPETHbIX y(TpOI?ICTB.

KomnnekT nocraBku

UPB-20K0-2U1C
Kabenb USB-C / USB-C Cable (wrekep/wekep) AnuHoii 0,9 m

PyKO BOACTBO NONb30BaTENA

(ucTeMHble Tpe6oBaHuA

CmapTdoH, nnaHLweT i apyroe ycTpoiicTeo ¢ pasbemom USB



OnuuoHanbHble KoMmieKkTywiune

« Kabenu cepun M100 ¢ pasbemamn USB / Lightning

+ Kabenu cepun U030 ¢ pazbemamun USB 2.0 A n 5-koHTakTHbIM Mini-B
« Kabenu cepun U038 ¢ pazbemamu USB 2.0 A u USB Type-C

« Kabenu cepun U326 c pazbemamu USB 3.0 A n Micro-B

« Kabenu cepun U420 c pasbemamu USB 3.1 Type-C (wrekep/wwtekep)
« Kabenu cepum U422 c pasbemamu USB 3.1 Type-C/ USB 3.0 Type-B

« Kabenu cepun U426 c pazbemamu USB 3.1 Type-C/ USB 3.0 Micro-B

« Kabenu cepun U428 ¢ pasbemamu USB 3.1 Type-C / USB Type-C

« (eteBoe 3apAgHoe yctpoiicto mog. U280-W01-QC3-1 c ogHum USB-noptom

YkazaHua no 3apAapKe BHeLWHero akkymynaropa

Mpumeyanus:

« Ha BepxHeii noBepXHOCTY BHeLLHero akkyMynATopa HaXoANTCA KHomKa nuTaxus. Mpu ee 0iHOKPaTHOM
HaXaTlK 3aropatoTca CBETOANOAHDIE MHAMKATOPDI, YKa3blBAKOLLME 0CTATOYHYI0 eMKOCTb 6aTapen BHELLHero
aKKymynaTopa. lpyu 0TCOeMHEHM BCEX yCTPOICTB BHELUHWIE aKKYMYIATOP 0CTaHABMMBAET NPOLIECC 3apAAKM
Nio6oro ycTpoiicTBa.

« Bo Bpems 3apAaKM BHELIHEro akKyMynATopa CBETOANOAHBIE MHAMKATOPbI YKa3biBaOT YPOBEHb eMKOCTI baTapem
(cm. Tabnuuy Huxe):

CrarycCU EmkocTb 6aTapen BHelHero akKymynaTopa
0000 100%
0000 75% - 9%
0000 50%-74%
| C0@, 25%-49%
©00@, 1% - 24%
@ = U] roput

O =N He ropur
© = (I muraer

1. Tpu nomoLwy noctaBasemoro B KomnnekTe kabens ¢ pasbemom USB Type-C coegmHuTe BXOAHO/
BbIxogHoli nopt USB Type-C BHeLwHero akkymynatopa ¢ noptom USB komnbtoTepa nin 3apagHoro
yctpoiicta USB.

2. BHewHwit AKKYMYNATOP HaYNHAET 3apAXaTb(A, a (BETOANOHbIE NHANKATOPDI (I)yHKLlVIOHI/IpyIOT
COrNacHO BblLWEN3NI0KEHHBIM NPUMEYAHUAM 1 Ta6n|/|u,e.
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YKka3aHua no 3apagke USB-yctpoiicTs

Mpumeyanus:
« Tepen 3apAaKoii YCTPOIACTB B NepBblii Pa3 CeyeT MONHOCTbIO 3apAAUTL BHELLHHIA aKKyMynaTop.

« Ha BepxHeii NoBEPXHOCTY BHELUHETO aKKYMYIATOPA HAXOAUTCA KHOMKA NUTaHuA. Mpu ee 0AHOKPATHOM
HaXKaTUV 3aropatoTcs CBETOAMOAHbIE MHAMKATOPI, YKa3blBAIOLLYE OCTATOUHYH0 eMKOCTb GaTapew BHeLwHero
aKKymynaTopa. Mpu 0TCOEAMHEHINI BCEX YCTPOVCTB BHELUHUIA aKKYMYNIATOP 0CTaHABMMBAET NPOLECC 3apAAKH
M1060r0 YCTPONCTBA.

« Ecnuk nopry USB-C nogknioueHo kakoe-nn6o ycTpoiicTBo, HO Ha CaMoM Jene 3apAKaeTcA (am BHeLLHMi
AKKyMYNATOP, HAXXMUTE Ha KHOMKY NUTaHUA U YAepKUBaiiTe ee B TeueHue 3 CeKYHA ANA NepeKniyeHna 3apaaKi
C BHELLHEro akkyMynaTopa Ha yCTpoicTBo.

+ Bo Bpema 3apaaku USB-ycTpoiicTBa (BETOAMOAHBIE MHANKATOPbI YKA3bIBAOT YPOBEHb EMKOCTU baTapeu (CM.
Tabnuuy Hxe):

CrarycCU EmkocTb 6aTapen BHelHero akKymynaTopa
0000 100%-75%
0000 74%-50%
L | O/@) 49% - 25%
[ [00® 24% - 1%
O00O 0
@ = U] roput

O =N He ropur

1. MogkntouuTe cBon MobunbHbIe yctpoiicta k noptam USB A u/unu USB-C BHewwHero akkymynaTopa
npu nomoLyy kabena ¢ pasbemom USB Type-C, noctaBnaemoro B komnnekTe ¢ Hum, i USB-
kabens, NoAXoAALLero AN KOHKPETHOrO yCTPOCTBa.

2. YcTpoiACTBa HAUMHAKT 3apAXKATHCA, A CBETOAUOAHbIE MHAMKATOPbI GYHKLMOHMPYIOT COrNacHo
BbILLEU3NOXEHHBIM MPUMEYaHNAM 1 TabnLe.
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TexHuyeckue XapaKTepuctuku

Bxon/Bbixoa USB-C

5B3A(15B1),9B3A(27Br),
12B3A(36B1), 15B3 A (458B1),

20B2,25A (45Br)

Bbixoa USB-A 5B2,4A(12B1)

MakcumanbHble 3HaueHNA BbIXOAHBIX 57Br

napameTpoB

HepaBHOMEpPHOCTb 1 LUYMbl <200 mB pa3max @5V
<300 mB pa3max @9V
<300 mB pa3max @12V
<400 mB pa3max @15V
<400 mB pa3max npu 20 B

[Jnana3oH pabounx Temneparyp 010 po 40°C

[lnana3oH Temnepatyp XpaHeHus

07-20 no 60°C

Pabounii fanasoH BRAXKHOCTU

OTHocuTenbHas BRaxxHocTb oT 20 A0 90%,
6e3 06pa3oBaHNA KOHAEHCaTa

[lnanasoH BnaxHoCTU Npu XpaHeHnn

OTHOCUTENbHAA BAAXHOCTb 0T 5 10 90%,
6e3 06pa3oBaHNA KOHfeHcaTa

Liger YepHblii

Pasmepbl ([ x LU x B) 162,4x 80X 22 Mm
Bec 374r

3awuTa ot neperpy3ok no ToKy Ja

3aLyuTa oT NOBbILUIEHHOTO HANPAXKEHWA la

3awura ot nepe3apaga Jla

3awyuTa oT nepepaspaga Jit:

3alwuTa oT KOPOTKOrO 3amblKaHIA [Ja

3almTa oT neperpesa Ja

Kna > 85%
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lapaHTHiiHble 0653aTeNnbCTBa

Orpanuueuuan rapaHTua cpokom 1rop

Komnatua TRIPP LITE rapaxTupyer otcyTcTBUE Ae(eKTOB MaTEpUanoB 1 U3roToBAEHNA B TeueHue ofiHOro (1) roAa C MOMeHTa nepBoHaYanbHoil
nokynku. 06a3atenbctea komnanuu TRIPP LITE no HacToAweli rapaHTAM OrpaHuIMBaIoTCA PEMOHTOM Ui 3aMeHoIA (Mo ee eAMHONNYHOMY
YCMOTPeHWHo) NtoBbIX TakuX AedeKTHbIX U3genuid. ina nonyyeHna ycnyr no AaHHoi rapaHTuv Heobxoaumo nonyunts Homep Returned Material
Authorization (RMA — pa3peLuenue Ha Bo3gpat matepuanos) ot komnatuu TRIPP LITE unu ee aBTopu30BaHHoro cepBucHoro LienTpa. M3penua
LOMKHbI 6bITb Bo3BpaLLeHbl B komnanuio TRIPP LITE unu aBTopu3oBanHblit cepaucHbiii LienTp TRIPP LITE ¢ npeonnatoii TpaHCnopTHbIX pacxosos

11 CONPOBOXAATHCA KPATKWM OMUICAHMEM BO3HUKILIEH NPoBAeMbl 1t OKYMEHTOM, NOATBEPXKAAI0LLMM AATY 1 MeCTo ero npuobpeTeua. [leiicTaue
HacToALLeit rapaHTUM He PaCcpOCTPAHAETCA Ha 060pyA0BaHIe, NOBPEX/EHHOE B Pe3yNibTaTe aBapuk, HeGpexHOro 0bpaLLieHna UK HenpasubHOro
1CN0Nb30BaHNA, @ TakKe BUZOM3MeHeHHOe Kakium Bbl To Hi 6bino 06pasom.

3A VICKNOYEHWEM MPEAYCMOTPEHHDIX 3ECh CNYYAEB KOMMAHWA TRIPP LITE HE NPEAOCTABNAET KAKIX-NNBO ABHBIX AN NOAPA3YMEBAEMbIX
TAPAHTUW, BK/H0YAA TAPAHTII KOMMEPYECKOW NPUTOLHOCTY W MPUTOAHOCTY ANA KAKOW-NMBO KOHKPETHOW LIEAM.

B HeKoTOpbIX LUTaTax/rocyAapcTBax OrpaHuyeHme WK UCKKYeHe NoApasyMeBaeMblX rapaHTHii He J0NYCKaeTcs; CefoBaTeNbHO, BbilLieyKasaHHoe(-
ble) OrpaHuyeHve(-A) WK UCKNioYeHe(-A) MOryT He pacNPOCTPAHATLCA Ha NoKynaTens.

3A VICKNOYEHWEM NPEAYCMOTPEHHDIX BbILLE CNYYAEB KOMIMAHIA TRIPP LITE HUA NPU KAKIX OBCTOATENBCTBAX HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 3A
MPAMbIE, KOCBEHHBIE, CNYYAAHBIE WW NOBOYHBIE YBbITKM B0 YBBITKM, OMPEAENAEMBIE OCOBbIMU OBCTOATENbCTBAMM, BOSHUKAIOLLME
B (BA3W CUCMONb30BAHWEM JAHHOTO U3AENNA, LAXE B CNYYAE EE IHOOPMUPOBAHNA 0 BO3MOXHOCTIA HACTYNNEHWA TAKIX YBbITKOB.

B uactHocti, Komnanua TRIPP LITE He HeceT 0TBETCTBEHHOCTI 32 Kakue-nnbo U3AepXKK, Takite Kak ynyLLeHHble NpubbINu Ui AOX0AbI, noTepa
060pyA0BaHIA, NOTEPA BO3MOXKHOCTH CNOMb30BaHUA 060PyA0BaHNA, NOTEPA NPOrPaMMHOr0 06ecreyeris, NoTeps AaHHbIX, PAcXo/bl Ha
3aMeHUTeNN, yperynupoBaHue NpeTeH3uii TpeTbux L 1 np.

WHpopmaumsa no BbinonHenuio Tpebosanmii lupexktusbl WEEE gna nokynateneii v nepepa6orunkos npopykuun komnanuu Tripp Lite
( ] E W ICKOTO C0103a)

P P

pacnopaxeHuii No ee NpUMeHeRIo, NP NoKynke I'IOTpeﬁMTEnHMM HOBOr0 3NEKTPUYECKOrO UK NEKTPOHHOTO oﬁopyﬂosauun

ﬁ CornacHo nonoxeHuam IupekTBbI 06 yTUNU3aLMUM OTXOZL0B INEKTPUYECKOTO 1 3NeKTPOHHOro 06opyaosama (WEEE) u ucnonHuTenbHbIx
npou3Bo/CTBa komnaHuu Tripp Lite oHv nonyyatot npaso Ha:

« [pogaxy cTaporo 060pyA0BaHA N0 NPUHLIANY “OAMH 33 OAMH" /M HA SKBUBANIEHTHOI OCHOBE (B 3aBUCUIMOCTI OT KOHKPETHOIA
CTpaHbl)

« 0TnpaBKy HoBOro 06opyA0BaHIA Ha NepepaboTky NoCie 0KOHUATENbHOI BbIpaboTKY €ro pecypca

He pekomeHzyeTca ncnonb3oBaHue JaHHOTO oﬁopyﬂosanmn B CUCTEMAX XU3Heo0ecneyeHus, re ero BbiIXoa U3 CTPOA NPEANONOXNTENbHO MOXET
npuBecTU K nepe60ﬂM B paﬁoTe oﬁopynosauun KU3HeobecneyeHna Unn B 3HauuTenbHoi Mepe CHU3UTb ero 6e30nacHocTb unn 3¢¢EKTI/IBHOCTb.

Komnanus Tripp Lite nocToAHHO COBEPLIEHCTBYET CBOK MPOAYKLMKO. B (BA3Y € TVM BO3MOMHO U3MEHEHIe TeXHUYECKIX XapaKTepucTuK 6e3
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